part of eex group



## Customer Information

22/03/2021

## EEX Natural Gas CMPs Dry Runs with French TSOs

Dear trading participants,

On Wednesday 24 March 2021, GRTgaz and Teréga, in coordination with EEX, will proceed with several dry runs for the purpose of technical testing on the following EEX French Congestion Managements Products (CMPs):

- EEX GRTgaz TEREGA PEG (LPEG)
- EEX GRTgaz TEREGA PEG (CPEG) Downstream as well as
- the associated spread EEX GRTgaz TEREGA PEG Downstream (CPEG) / EEX GRTgaz TEREGA PEG (LPEG)

The dry runs are scheduled between 14:00 and 18:00 CET that day and will be conducted in the actual order books of these products and the trading system Trayport<sup>®</sup> ETS<sup>SM</sup>. The dry runs are essential to ensure that trading in these products can be conducted orderly at any time a congestion in the French transmission systems occurs.

To facilitate these dry runs and to avoid misleading signals, EEX's Management Board of the Exchange hereby announces, that trading in these products will be suspended on Wednesday 24 March 2021 from 14:00 until 18:00 CET, i.e. all trades concluded in these products during this period of time will be null and void and will be canceled by the Exchange.



The dry runs will be carried out by the French Transmission System Operators and EEX. However, all other trading participants that are admitted to trading in these products may participate in the dry runs as well.

If an actual congestion in the French grid occurs on Wednesday 24 March 2021, EEX will postpone these dry runs and inform the market accordingly.

We remain at your disposal, should you have any questions. Please do not hesitate to contact the Gas Operations team.

Yours sincerely,

European Energy Exchange

## Market Operations

T +33 173 03-9624 (Paris) | +49 341 2156-222 (Leipzig) gas@powernext.com | trading@eex.com

## Sales

T +33 173 039 602 (Paris) | +49 341 2156 555 (Leipzig) | +44 207 862 7555 (London) | +43 (1) 270 2700 28550 (Vienna) | +45 69 12 64 00 (Copenhagen) | +42 022 183 2106 (Prague) pegas-sales@powernext.com | sales@eex.com